503627053 12/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT3673686

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARTA MONJO CABRER			09/03/2015	
JOANA MARÍA RAMIS MOREY			09/03/2015	
ALBA CÓRDOBA INSENSÉ			09/01/2015	
MARÍA SATUÉ SAHÚN			09/01/2015	
MANUEL GÓMEZ FLORIT			09/03/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	NUMAT	F BIOMEDICAL S.L.		
Name: Street Address:	NUMAT CRTA.	VALLDEMOSSA KM 7.4. PARCBIT		
Name:	NUMAT CRTA.			
Name: Street Address: City:	NUMAT CRTA. PALMA	VALLDEMOSSA KM 7.4. PARCBIT DE MALLORCA		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	NUMAT CRTA. PALMA SPAIN E-0712	VALLDEMOSSA KM 7.4. PARCBIT DE MALLORCA		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	NUMAT CRTA. PALMA SPAIN E-0712	VALLDEMOSSA KM 7.4. PARCBIT DE MALLORCA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pbsteam@hdciplaw.com PETER B. SCULL **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 225 UNION BLVD., STE. 150 Address Line 2: HAMILTON, DESANCTIS & CHA, LLP. Address Line 4: LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SZP0.16700US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER B. SCULL			
SIGNATURE:	/peterbscull/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015			
Total Attachments: 2				

Total Attachments: 2

source=SZP0_16700US_AssignmentSIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037370 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to NUMAT BIOMEDICAL, S.L.; an entity having principal offices at Crta. Valldemossa km 7.4. ParcBIT, E-07121 PALMA DE MALLORCA, Spain (hereinafter referred to as <u>NUMAT</u>), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby assign, and transfer to <u>NUMAT</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority, in, to, and under an application for Letters Patent of any country around the world for the invention and/or subject matter entitled:

IMPLANTS FOR INDUCING SOFT AND HARD TISSUE INTEGRATION

of (name of inventors) First Named Inventor: Marta MONJO CABRER Second Named Inventor: Joana María RAMIS MOREY Third Named Inventor: Alba CÓRDOBA INSENSÉ Fourth Named Inventor: María SATUÉ SAHÚN Fifth Named Inventor: Manuel GÓMEZ FLORIT

filed as a European application on :	; Application No. :, and filed
as a PCT application on : <u>April 18, 2013;</u>	Application No. : <u>PCT/EP2013/058116</u> ; and as
filed as US patent application on :	; Application No. :;

and the invention(s), subject matter and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, provisionals and non-provisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all applications for and Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all countries around the world containing the invention(s), subject matter and improvement(s) of the above, which may be granted thereon or therefor, and any reissues, or re-examinations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

We additionally authorize <u>NUMAT</u> to file applications in our name(s) for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by <u>NUMAT</u>, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which any said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Invention(s), Subject Matter or Improvement(s), said application(s) and any said Letters Patent, to: <u>NUMAT</u>, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to: <u>NUMAT</u>, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s), subject matter or improvement(s), said application(s) and any said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, provisionals and non-provisionals, reissues and/or foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid: <u>NUMAT</u>, its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s), subject matter or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the

우주 사람은 여름을 가 있다.

expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by : <u>NUMAT</u>.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries other than the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to : <u>NUMAT</u> as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and/or to any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s), subject matter or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any country which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application(s) aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Date: 3rd September 2015		Marchen
) ss:	and the second and the
Country of: Spein		Marta MONJO CABRER
Date: 3nd September 2015		Δ
) ss:	<u> </u>
Country of: Spain		Joana Maria PAMIS MOREY
Date: Ash Sonto 1 - 1915		Ne
Date: 1 Sipla, 1 2015) ss:	- The second sec
Country of: $\geq \wp_{CUN}$		Alba CÓRDOBA INSENSÉ
Date: <u>Ict September 2015</u>) ss:	hand Jak
Country of:	, 33 ,	María ATUÉ SAHÚN
ingélési résidérik di kalèndi kandi tupat ele. Distant matané dike sete distan di taina		
		Li haaroonen linnanni, di f erenne aliindismeeniit
Date: <u>3rd September 2015</u>) 88;	- Halling
Country of: <u>Spain</u>	e Alge Id	Manuel GOMEZ FLORIT
There was a set of the		. YATA Ing King to the specific specific specific states -
- Andrew Aller Anno 1999 (a service service) Alternation and a statement of symmetry as		
andine man a second manifestation of the second second second second second second second second second second Laboration of the second se		
ana ana panang manang ang mang ang mang ang ang pang sa	eren en ere Gebeurter Mar	

PATENT REEL: 037370 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 12/28/2015